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Unit E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
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15594075
A2

mm

Bräddavlopp WIDE Classic

M20250 0
WorkInProgress

3D-model
M20250-0 -

Designed by
RW

Change order
2020-09-17 1      (1)

Side ofDate of issue

Unless otherwise stated:

All dimensions are after 
surface treatment.

Tolerances/dimensions in this 
document take priority over values 
found in 3D-model.

General profile tolerance Threads
ISO 965

Edges of undefined
shape ISO 13715

Surface roughness
(Ra)  ISO 1302

The 3D-model is correct and made in
the middle of the tolerance zon.

Tolerancing
ISO 8015

-

M5x40 - ISO 1458119950250Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT427
M5x25 - ISO 1458119950235Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT426
M13098112682Steel 10088-2 - 1.4404-2RClassic Wide skimmer front125
M5x16 - ISO 1458319922225Rostfritt A4Skruv MRT1824
M13095112671ABSFästram bräddavlopp Wide123
M12523112817RubberPackning 432x132x2mm122
M125121228179RubberPackning 432x132x1.5mm självhäftande121
ISO 4032 - M619930025Rostfritt A4Mutter M6M520
6,4 - A  DIN 679819941225Rostfritt A2Bricka AZ119
M6x20 - ISO 1458319922330Rostfritt A4Skruv MRT118
M6x30 - ISO 1458119920340Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT417
1998206019982060PA, svartTopptätning för PG7116
1998230319982303PA, svartKontramutter PG7115
1998200319982003PA, svartKabelförskruvning PG7114
1998160719981607Polyamid PAPlugg TN.1 1/2"113
1998160619981606Polyamid PAPlugg TN.1/2"112
R10639112915Stainless SteelLock Bräddavlopp -16111
M5x12 - ISO 1458319922220Rostfritt A4Skruv MRT210
R1110915594310Klamma29
M1253915594405Krage bräddavlopp WIDE polerad18
R11140112620ABSSkimvacplatta Pahlén17
R1113951245Silkorg komplett16
R111441128161GenericÄndskydd25
R11112112571Stainless SteelFjäder/bygel14
M1236415581002Polyaryletherketone ResinFlytkropp 190x100x2013
R1117115516085Stainless SteelKlafflucka -03UH12
M1253315594075Bräddavlopp WM11

SpecifikationArtikelnummerMaterialBenämningAnt.Pos.
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Art.nr xxxxxxxx Bräddavlopp Wide Stomme
Pos 1-17

Art.nr xxxxxxxx  Bräddavlopp Wide Front
Pos 18-25

Art.nr 15516090 Klafflucka komplett
Pos 2, 3, 4, 5

Art.nr. xxxxxxx Skruvsats 1 Stomme
Pos 10, 17, 18 19, 20

Art.nr. xxxxxxx Skruvsats 2 Front    (Pos. 24 och 26 för vinyl 
Pos 24, 26, 27        och pos. 27 för betong)

Art.nr. 15087502 Packningssats bräddavlopp Wide
Pos 21, 22
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Surface treatment
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Bräddavlopp WIDE 6º

Skimmer WIDE 6º M12622 0
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Torx A4 FM5x1219920220Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT A4 M5x12426
O-ring 122656 komprimerad122656RubberO-ring 44.20 x 3.00 EPDM 40Sh125
M1263715587715 Plugg G1½"124
1998206019982060Nylon 6/6Topptätning för PG7123
PG7-mutter19982303GenericKontramutter PG7122
Kabelförskruvning PG719982003Nylon 6/6Kabelförskruvning PG7121
1997017019970170GenericO-ring 17,00x2,00 NBR70120
19981600 plugg19981600PVC-UPlugg PVC G½" utv119
M1252511267 Front WIDE118
Torx A4 FM5x3019920240Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT A4 M5x301817
M12513112670GenericFästram WM116
M12523112817RubberPackning 432x132x2mm115
M125121128179RubberPackning 432x132x1.5mm självhäftande114
R10639112915Stainless SteelLock Bräddavlopp -16113
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19922220A4Skruv MRT M5x12212
R1110915594310 Klamma211
M1253915594405 Krage bräddavlopp WIDE polerad110
R11140112620GenericSkimvacplatta Pahlén19
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett18
R111441128161GenericÄndskydd27
R11112 ihoptryckt112571Stainless SteelFjäder/bygel16
M1236415581002 Flytkropp 190x100x2015
R1117115516085Stainless SteelKlafflucka -03UH14
M1262115594080 Bräddavlopp WIDE 6grader11

Drawing.no:Art.noMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.
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Pos 4, 5, 6, 7
Art.nr 15516090 Klafflucka komplett
 
Pos 12, 17, 26
Art.nr 15530107 Skruvsats 2 FÄSTRAM WIDE Classic 6-grad
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Torx A4 FM5x3019920240A4Skruv MFT A4 M5x30429
DIN 934 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M A4 M6128
DIN 6797 - A 6,419941225A2Bricka AZ A2 6,4 (M6) tandad utv127
Pan head Torx 6x2019922330A4Skruv MRT A4 M6x20126
O-ring 122656 komprimerad122656EPDM 40ShO-ring 44.20 x 3.00 EPDM 40Sh125
M1263715587715Plugg G1½"124
1998206019982060Nylon 6/6Topptätning för PG7123
PG7-mutter19982303Kontramutter PG7122
Kabelförskruvning PG719982003Nylon 6/6Kabelförskruvning PG7121
1997017019970170NBR 70ShO-ring 17,00x2,00 NBR70120
19981600 plugg19981600PVC-UPlugg PVC G½" utv119
M1252511267Stainless SteelFront WIDE118
Torx A4 FM5x1219920220A4Skruv MFT A4 M5x122617
M12513112670Stainless SteelFästram WM116
M12523112817EPDM 70ShPackning 432x132x2mm115
M125121128179EPDM 70ShPackning 432x132x1.5mm självhäftande114
R10639112915Stainless SteelLock Bräddavlopp -16113
Pan head Torx 5x1219922220A4Skruv MRT A4 M5x12212
R1110915594310Stainless SteelKlamma211
M1253915594405Stainless SteelKrage bräddavlopp WIDE polerad110
R11140112620Skimvacplatta Pahlén19
R1113951245PPSilkorg komplett18
R111441128161Ändskydd27
R11112 ihoptryckt112571Stainless SteelFjäder/bygel16
M1236415581002Flytkropp 190x100x2015
R1117115516085Stainless SteelKlafflucka -03UH14
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M A4 M643
Torx A4 FM6x3019920340A4Skruv MFT A4 M6x3042
M1253315594075Stainless SteelBräddavlopp WM11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.
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112970
TK 2016-06-13

Bräddavlopp WIDE Classic

M12506 0

Pos 2, 3, 9, 11-29
Art. nr 15530170

Pos 2, 3, 12
Art.nr 15530101 Skruvsats 1 STOMME

Pos 4, 5, 6, 7
Art.nr 15516090 Klafflucka komplett

Pos 11, 12
Art.nr 15510030 Monteringssats krage

Pos 17
Art.nr 15530105 Skruvsats 2 FÄSTRAM WIDE Classic liner

Pos 26, 27, 28, 29
Art nr 15530106 Skruvsats 5 FÄSTRAM WIDE Classic betong
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15594075
A2

mm

Bräddavlopp WIDE Classic

M20250 0
WorkInProgress

3D-model
M20250-0 -

Designed by
RW

Change order
2020-09-17 1      (1)

Side ofDate of issue

Unless otherwise stated:

All dimensions are after 
surface treatment.

Tolerances/dimensions in this 
document take priority over values 
found in 3D-model.

General profile tolerance Threads
ISO 965

Edges of undefined
shape ISO 13715

Surface roughness
(Ra)  ISO 1302

The 3D-model is correct and made in
the middle of the tolerance zon.

Tolerancing
ISO 8015

-

M5x40 - ISO 1458119950250Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT427
M5x25 - ISO 1458119950235Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT426
M13098112682Steel 10088-2 - 1.4404-2RClassic Wide skimmer front125
M5x16 - ISO 1458319922225Rostfritt A4Skruv MRT1824
M13095112671ABSFästram bräddavlopp Wide123
M12523112817RubberPackning 432x132x2mm122
M125121228179RubberPackning 432x132x1.5mm självhäftande121
ISO 4032 - M619930025Rostfritt A4Mutter M6M520
6,4 - A  DIN 679819941225Rostfritt A2Bricka AZ119
M6x20 - ISO 1458319922330Rostfritt A4Skruv MRT118
M6x30 - ISO 1458119920340Rostfritt A4Skruv MFT417
1998206019982060PA, svartTopptätning för PG7116
1998230319982303PA, svartKontramutter PG7115
1998200319982003PA, svartKabelförskruvning PG7114
1998160719981607Polyamid PAPlugg TN.1 1/2"113
1998160619981606Polyamid PAPlugg TN.1/2"112
R10639112915Stainless SteelLock Bräddavlopp -16111
M5x12 - ISO 1458319922220Rostfritt A4Skruv MRT210
R1110915594310Klamma29
M1253915594405Krage bräddavlopp WIDE polerad18
R11140112620ABSSkimvacplatta Pahlén17
R1113951245Silkorg komplett16
R111441128161GenericÄndskydd25
R11112112571Stainless SteelFjäder/bygel14
M1236415581002Polyaryletherketone ResinFlytkropp 190x100x2013
R1117115516085Stainless SteelKlafflucka -03UH12
M1253315594075Bräddavlopp WM11

SpecifikationArtikelnummerMaterialBenämningAnt.Pos.

D
et

ta
 d

ok
um

en
t o

ch
 d

es
s 

in
ne

hå
ll 

äg
s

av
 P

ah
lé

n 
AB

 o
ch

 få
r e

j k
op

ie
ra

s,
 d

el
as

el
le

r v
id

ar
eb

ef
or

dr
as

 ti
ll 

tre
dj

ep
ar

t u
ta

n
sk

rif
tli

g 
go

dk
än

na
nd

e.

13

11

1210

9

8

19

24

23

21

22

1

3

2

14

15

30

31

3328

27

26
4567

Art.nr xxxxxxxx Bräddavlopp Wide Stomme
Pos 1-17

Art.nr xxxxxxxx  Bräddavlopp Wide Front
Pos 18-25

Art.nr 15516090 Klafflucka komplett
Pos 2, 3, 4, 5

Art.nr. xxxxxxx Skruvsats 1 Stomme
Pos 10, 17, 18 19, 20

Art.nr. xxxxxxx Skruvsats 2 Front    (Pos. 24 och 26 för vinyl 
Pos 24, 26, 27        och pos. 27 för betong)

Art.nr. 15087502 Packningssats bräddavlopp Wide
Pos 21, 22
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112970
med metallram
with metal frame

112976
med plastram
with plastic frame

Art.nr 
Item no.

Med metallram
With metal frame

112970 112960 (6°)

Med plastram
With plastic frame

112976 112966 (6°)

6°



Pos Benämning Art.nr
A 4 (5, 6, 7) Klafflucka låg (b=235 mm, h=136,5 mm) - korta bräddavlopp och WIDE. 633003
B 14, 15 Packningssats 633010
C 8 Silkorg 631010
D 11, 12 Monteringsklamrar för kragen 633011
E 9 Scimvacplatta 633012
F 16, 17 Fästram metall, inkl skruvar 633013
G 17, 18 Front med fläns, inkl skruvar 633015
H 2, 3, 12, 17, 32 Skruvsats 633018
I 13 Lock 633020
J 10 Krage låg 633021
K 30, 31 Fästram plast, inkl skruvar 633041
L 32, 33, 34 Front, inkl skruvar 633042

Pos Description Item no.
A 4 (5, 6, 7) Inlet gate low (w=235 mm, h=136.5 mm) - short skimmer and WIDE. 633003
B 14, 15 Seal kit 633010
C 8 Strainer basket 631010
D 11, 12 Clamp kit 633011
E 9 Scimvac.cover 633012
F 16, 17 Metal mounting frame, incl. screws 633013
G 18, 17 Front with flange, incl. screws 633015
H 2, 3, 12, 17, 32 Screw kit 633018
I 13 Lid 633020
J 10 Access collar, low 633021
K 30, 31 Plastic mounting frame, incl screws 633041
L 32, 33, 34 Front, incl screws 633042

Pahlén AB, Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Tel. +46 8 594 110 50, Fax +46 8 590 868 80, e-mail: info@pahlen.se, www.pahlen.comR
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Reservdelar

Spare parts

Skimmer WIDE

Запасные части
№ Описание № арт.

A 4 (5, 6, 7) Заслонка-поплавок в сборе, низкого профиля. Для скиммеров с короткой 
горловиной и серии WIDE (ширина 235 мм, высота 136,5 мм) 633003

B 14, 15 Набор уплотнителей 633010
C 8 Корзина (фильтр грубой очистки) 631010
D 11, 12 Крепежные хомуты для воротника скиммера 633011
E 9 Скимвак (адаптер для подключения шланга подводного пылесоса) 633012
F 16, 17 Монтажная рама, включая винты (металл) 633013
G 18, 17 Лицевая панель, включая винты 633015
H 2, 3, 12, 17, 32 Набор болтов 633018
I 13 Крышка 633020
J 10 Воротник низкого профиля для скимеров 633021
K 30, 31 Монтажная рама, включая винты (пластик) 633041
L 32, 33, 34 Лицевая панель, включая винты 633042


